
 

UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT
RE-TENDER NOTICE

 

 

No :90876/DoR/Admn/2016                                                                      Date: 23/05/2017              
                                                                                               

Sealed superscribed open tenders are invited from reputed firms/distributors for the supply of Xe-
Arc lamp set up to the KSCSTE major Research Project. The equipment is a retendered item. The
tender should be submitted in the prescribed tender form which can be had from the Purchase
Division or can be downloaded from the University Website. Rate quoted should be inclusive of
taxes and other charges if any. Sealed tenders with cost of tender form i.e.0.2 % of the quoted
amount rounded to the nearest multiple of 100, subject to a minimum of 420/- including VAT at 5 %
and EMD (1% of the quoted amount subject to a minimum amount of Rs. 1500/-) drawn in favor of
Finance Officer, should be submitted to the undersigned on or before 02/06/2017

The successful tenderer shall, before signing the agreement and within the period specified in
the letter of acceptance of his tender deposit a sum equivalent to 5 % of the total value of the
contract as security for the satisfactory fulfillment of the contract (performance guarantee).
The amount of security may be deposited in Government Treasury Savings Bank and the Pass
Book pledged to Purchasing Officer or in Fixed Deposit Receipts of State Bank of India
endorsed in favour of the above officer. Letters of guarantee in the prescribed form for the
amount of security from an approved Bank will also be considered enough at the discretion of
University.

The EMD and Performance Security are returnable.

Quote should be strictly based on CIP Calicut international airport (for tenders in foreign
currency).

 

The last date of receipt of tender and the specification of the equipment are given below:  

1. Last date of receipt of quotation    :  07/06/2017; 4 pm 

2. Opening of quotation                    :  07/06/2017; 4.15 pm 

3. Quotation addressed to     :  

Dr Libu K. Alexander

PI, KSCSTE Project

Assistant Professor, Dept. of Physics

University of Calicut, Calicut University PO, Kerala-673635

Phone: 09446376861 Email: LKA@uoc.ac.in



 

Specifications

Xe- Arc Lamp source set up

Sl.No of
components

                 DESCRIPTION QTY

1 Light source    

Includes: F1 condenser optics

100 / 240 V, 50-60 Hz Universal Input power supply

Light output: Horizontal. (Vertical beam turner separately
available).

 

1

2 Osram XBO-150/4 UV lamp (or similar internationally
reputed bulb).

1

3 Osram XBO-150/1 ozone free lamp (or similar internationally
reputed bulb).

1

4 Manual filter wheel (multiple positions) 1

5 Fused silica condenser, f/2 1

6 90° Mount, UV 280-400 nm 1

7 90° Mount, full reflector 1

8 filter (price to be shown separate) 1 filter

 

Quote should be strictly based on CIP Calicut international airport (for tenders in foreign currency).

 

 


